BLUE LAKE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 3 NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND NOTICE AS TO PROPOSED 2022 BUDGET AND NOTICE AS TO PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO 2020 & 2021 BUDGETS

September 30, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Blue Lake Metropolitan District No. 3 (the "District") Weld County, State of Colorado, will hold a special meeting at 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, September 30, 2021 at via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/94499089281?pwd=Vmo0clB5cGRFcisrR24xV2YrUGhNdz09, Meeting ID: 944 9908 9281, Passcode: 611701, Telephone: +1 253 215 8782 for the purpose of conducting such business as may come before the Board.

FURTHER, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a proposed budget has been submitted to the District for the ensuing year of 2022. A copy of the proposed budget has been filed in the office of Community Resource Services of Colorado, 7995 E. Prentice Ave., Suite 103E, Greenwood Village, CO 80111, where the same is open for public inspection. Such proposed budget will be considered at the special meeting of the District to be held at 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, September 30, 2021. Any interested elector within the District may inspect the proposed budget and file or register any objections at any time prior to the final adoption of the 2022 budget.

FURTHER, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a proposed amended budgets have been submitted to the District for the 2020 & 2021 budgets. A copy of the proposed amended budgets has been filed in the office of Community Resource Services of Colorado, 7995 E. Prentice Ave., Suite 103E, Greenwood Village, CO 80111, where the same is open for public inspection. Such proposed amended budgets will be considered at the special meeting of the District to be held at 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, September 30, 2021. Any interested elector within the District may inspect the proposed budget and file or register any objections at any time prior to the final adoption of the 2020 & 2021 budget amendments.

The meeting is open to the public.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS BLUE LAKE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 3

By: /s/ MILLER & ASSOCIATES LAW OFFICES, LLC